DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$3120.00 Rec:\$40.00

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

2024-1004500

\$3,160.00 Pgs=3

TOIYABE TITLE

02/05/2024 02:59 PM

APN: 1420-29-001-011

RPTT: \$3,120.00

Escrow No.: TTL-23-2167

When recorded return to:

Matthew Carter and Georgina Carter

1571 Putter Court

Minden, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statement to:

Grantee same as above

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Heybourne Ranches, LLC a Nevada limited liability company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Matthew Carter and Georgina Carter, husband and wife as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining

Signature continues on Page 2.

	Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. TTL-23-2167 Page Two	\
	Witness my hand(s) this day of January , 2024.	\setminus
	By: Matthew Carter	1
	By: Georgina Carter	
	Its Manager	
	STATE OF THE WAY OF THE THE STATE OF THE STA	ĵ
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of _lanuary, 2024 by Matthew Carter and Georgina Carter as managers of Heybourne Meadows, LLC, a New limited liability company***	y
	NOTARY PUBLIC MADISON CLAYPOOL Notary Public, State of Nevada	
الموار	Appointment No. 22-6551-02 My Appt. Expires Dec 3, 2025	
١,		
W		

Exhibit "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Adjusted Parcel 3, of that certain Record of Survey Map, dated October 11, 2023, as Document No. 1001362, of Official Records, also being further described as;

A parcel of land located within a portion of Section 20 and 29, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the southeast corner of Lot 6 per the Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment for Bently Family Limited Partnership filed for record October 19,2005 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 658214, said point falling on the west side of Heybourne Road;

Thence leaving said west side of Heybourne Road, North 89°59'12" West, 594.83 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence North 89°59'12" West, 625.23 feet;

thence North 00°56'40" East, 1,319.86 feet;

thence South 88°33'52" East, 471.47 feet;

thence North 00°32'55" West, 45.65 feet;

thence North 89°54'06" East, 154.91 feet;

thence South 00°56'40" West, 1,354.12 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 19.00 acres, more or less.

The above legal description appeared previously in that certain Document Recorded October 11, 2023, in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 1001362 pursuant to NRS Section 6 BRS 111.312.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		ssor P -29-001	arcel Numb	er (s)		(
								\	\	
								\	\	
	d)							\	\	
	-/			<u> </u>						
2.	Type	of Pro	perty:			FO	R RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY	
	a) [Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam F	Res. No	otes: //			
	c) [Condo/Twnhse	d) [2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	L			7	
	e) (g) [Apt. Blug. Agricultural	f)	Mobile Home					
	i) ($\vec{\neg}$	Other:				se specify)			
	, _	_	-							
3.	Tota	l Valu	e/Sales Pri	ce of Prope	rty:	\$800,	00.00			
	Deed	d in Lie	u of Foreclos	sure Only (valu	ue of property)	\$0.00		\		
			k Value:			\$800,0	00.00			
	Real	Proper	ty Transfer 1	ax Due:	((\$3,12	0.00			
		•	-			1				
4.			on Claimed:			7		/		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:									
	b.	Explair	Reason for l	Exemption:		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
_	Darti	al Into	root: Doroc	ntago boing	transforred:	1	%			
ວ.	Paru	ai inte	rest. Perce	entage being	transierieu.		70			
be pro	lief, an ovided	d can b herein.	e supported l Furthermore	by documentati e, the disallowa	ded is correct to on if called upo nce of any clain of 10% of the ta	n to sub ned exe	stantiate the ir mption, or othe	nformation er determinatio	ו	
_				\. <u> </u>			Aller and a area	مرامان المام	- 001	
	100	7%	76.	the Buyer an	d Seller shall	pe Joir	itiy and seve	erally liable to	or any	
ad	dition	ial amo	ount owed.	1 Day	· acoust Go	V. 1	/ (MORIALE	CARMANA	
Si	ignati	urè <u>⊀/</u>	NYVI.V	NIMEDALIA	spagent for		_Capacity_) IK VIVII V	x Cheanter	
	ignati						_Capacity		-	
/	_			The same of the sa						
SI	ELLE	R (GF	RANTOR) I	NFORMATI	ON BUYE	ER (GI	RANTEE) II	VFORMATION	<u> </u>	
		(RE	QUIRED)			(RE	QUIRED)			
Pr	int Na	ıme:	Heybourne R	anches, LLC	Print	Name:	Matthew Carte	Γ		
A	ddress	s:	1571 Putter 0	Court	Addr	ess: 15	71 Putter Court			
Ci	ty:		Minden	1 7	City:	M	nden			
75.	ate:		NV Z	ip: 89460	State	: <u>N</u> \	Zip:	89460		
	N			/ 7		-				
C	OMP	ANY/F	PERSON	EQUESTIN	G RECORD	<u>ING</u>				
-			THE SELLER							
Pr	int Na	me:	Toiyabe Title			E	scrow_#TTL-2	23-2167		
A	ddress	5.	5496 Reno C	orporate Drive						
Ci	ty: F	Reno			State:	NV	Zip:	89511		